

Stockholm, March 19th, 2008

Exchange Notice

Shares 47/08

Lundin Mining Corporation transferred back from the observation segment

Lundin Mining Corporation was placed on the observation segment on March 1, 2008 because the company had breached the current rule of the OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm that states that a listed company have to publish their report of unaudited annual figures not later then two months from the expiry of the reporting period. Today, March 19, 2008, **Lundin Mining Corporation** published their final unaudited annual figures for the year 2007.

With reference to what is stated above, OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm AB has decided that the Swedish depository receipts in **Lundin Mining Corporation** (ISIN code SE0001134529 and order book ID 27709) will be transferred back to its ordinary position.

The depository receipts will be transferred with effect from Thursday, March 20th, 2008.

For further information concerning this exchange notice please contact Andreas Stigers or Fredrik Ohlsson, telephone + 46 8 405 60 00.

OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm AB

Tosten Örtengren Head of Issuer Surveillance Andreas Stigers Advisor, Issuer Surveillance

The Nordic Exchange

OMX NORDIC EXCHANGE STOCKHOLM AB. SE-105 78 Stockholm. SWEDEN. Tel. 46 8 405 60 00. Fax +46 8 405 60 01. Visiting Address: Tullvaktsvägen 15. Reg. No. 556383-9085. www.omxgroup.com